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BY E-MAIL ONLY
May 2, 2007
Licensed Electricity Distribution Companies per Attachment

Re: Combined Proceeding
Board File Number EB-2007-0063

The Ontario Energy Board has now issued a Notice of Combined Proceeding, attached,
relating to your application for a smart metering rate adder included in your rates for
May 1, 2007. Further public notice will be published by the Board in the Globe and Mail
and Le Droit shortly.

The Board has combined the determination of cost recovery for the smart metering
activities for all thirteen distributors authorized to conduct discretionary metering
activities because the majority of issues to be considered in making a determination are
common to all thirteen distributors.

As one of the thirteen distributors, you will be required to participate in the combined
proceeding. You will be considered a party in the combined proceeding and will be
responsible for a portion of any costs awarded as a result of that proceeding.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Peter H. O'Dell
Assistant Board Secretary

Enclosure

cc: All Licensed Electricity Distribution Companies



COMBINED PROCEEDING — EB-2007-0063

DISTRIBUTOR

Chatham-Kent Hydro Inc.

Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.
Horizon Utilities Corporation

Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.
Hydro One Networks Inc.

Hydro Ottawa Limited

Middlesex Power Distribution Corporation
Milton Hydro Distribution Inc.
PowerStream Inc.

Tay Hydro Electric Distribution Co Inc.
Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited

Veridian Connections Inc.

RATE APPLICATION FILE NUMBER

EB-2007-0517
EB-2007-0523
EB-2007-0538
EB-2007-0541
EB-2007-0542
EB-2007-0544
EB-2007-0553
EB-2007-0555
EB-2007-0573
EB-2007-0578
EB-2007-0582
EB-2007-0583



