Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319

27th. Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Telephone: 416-481-1967

Facsimile: 416-440-7656 Toll free: 1-888-632-6273 Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario

C.P. 2319 27e étage 2300, rue Yonge Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Téléphone: 416-481-1967

Télécopieur: 416-440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273 VI WEET OF THE LEGISLANIS

BY E-MAIL ONLY

May 2, 2007

Licensed Electricity Distribution Companies per Attachment

Re: Combined Proceeding

Board File Number EB-2007-0063

The Ontario Energy Board has now issued a Notice of Combined Proceeding, attached, relating to your application for a smart metering rate adder included in your rates for May 1, 2007. Further public notice will be published by the Board in the Globe and Mail and Le Droit shortly.

The Board has combined the determination of cost recovery for the smart metering activities for all thirteen distributors authorized to conduct discretionary metering activities because the majority of issues to be considered in making a determination are common to all thirteen distributors.

As one of the thirteen distributors, you will be required to participate in the combined proceeding. You will be considered a party in the combined proceeding and will be responsible for a portion of any costs awarded as a result of that proceeding.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Peter H. O'Dell Assistant Board Secretary

Enclosure

cc: All Licensed Electricity Distribution Companies

COMBINED PROCEEDING – EB-2007-0063

DISTRIBUTOR	RATE APPLICATION FILE NUMBER
Chatham-Kent Hydro Inc.	EB-2007-0517
Enersource Hydro Mississauga Inc.	EB-2007-0523
Horizon Utilities Corporation	EB-2007-0538
Hydro One Brampton Networks Inc.	EB-2007-0541
Hydro One Networks Inc.	EB-2007-0542
Hydro Ottawa Limited	EB-2007-0544
Middlesex Power Distribution Corporation	EB-2007-0553
Milton Hydro Distribution Inc.	EB-2007-0555
PowerStream Inc.	EB-2007-0573
Tay Hydro Electric Distribution Co Inc.	EB-2007-0578
Toronto Hydro-Electric System Limited	EB-2007-0582
Veridian Connections Inc.	EB-2007-0583